

14.12.2017:-

O.S.No.10050/2014

O R D E R

At the initial stage of this suit i.e., on 19.12.2016, this court has passed the status-quo order in this suit and it was continued till 16.12.2016. But, on 16.12.2016 also, the plaintiffs' advocate filed the application for extension of temporary injunction. Whereas, on the same date, it was also moved LR application. So, my learned Predecessor might have given importance on impleading application, it might have overlooked. So, the same was not continued. But, thereafter also on every hearing date, the plaintiff continuously filed the application for extension. On this date, the defendant's advocate submitted that they have no continuation of status-quo order to the limited extent. So, there is no further ambiguity in respect of the same on further development of the suit schedule property. However, in the interest of maintaining the status-quo, as the December vacation also coming, I pass the following:

O R D E R

The interim status-quo order extended till next date.

Call on for written-statement of defendant No.16.

(Dictated to the Judgment Writer, transcribed and typed by him, corrected and then pronounced by me in the open court, on this the 14th day of December 2017)

(NAGAJYOTHI.K.A)
XXIX Addl. City Civil Judge,
Bangalore City.