

**DATED: 19.11.2025 PW1 PRESENT AND OATH IS
ADMINISTERED.**

CHIEF EXAMINATION BY ADVOCATE FOR PLAINTIFF:

Today, I have filed my affidavit in lieu of examination in chief. The contents therein are true and correct, it bears my signature.

Therefore, I pray for decreeing the suit as prayed in the plaint.

Further Chief Examination : Deferred on request.

(Typed to my dictation in the open court.)

R O I & A C

**(NISHARANI A.C)
III A.C.C. & S.J. Bangalore.**